
Seton Hill (2-4 , 2-2) -vs- Mercyhurst (3-4 , 1-3)
10/19/2019 at Erie, Pa. (Saxon Stadium)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 12:00 pm   End of Game: 3:01 pm   Duration: 3:01
Referee:    Line Judge:    Side Judge:    Umpire: 
Back Judge:    Score Keeper:    Linesman:    Field Judge: 
Temperature: 52   Wind: Calm   Weather: Sunny and Cool

Date: 10/19/2019
Site: Erie, Pa. (Saxon Stadium)
Attendance: 1257

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
SHU 7 6 3 14 30
MER 7 13 0 0 20

Qtr Time Scoring Play SHU MER
1st 11:46 MER - Garrett Owens 1 yd run (Mark Shafer Jr. kick), 6 plays, 58 yards, TOP 3:14 0 7

1st 02:39
SHU - Kinan Humphrey 22 yd pass from Ryan Barabe (Hunter Miller kick) 7 plays, 48 yards, TOP
3:13 7 7

2nd 14:50
MER - Clay Waldron 42 yd pass from Doug Altavilla (Mark Shafer Jr. kick blocked) 5 plays, 65 yards,
TOP 2:42 7 13

2nd 12:30 SHU - Hunter Miller 21 yd field goal 5 plays, 67 yards, TOP 2:12 10 13
2nd 03:45 MER - Garrett Owens 5 yd run (Mark Shafer Jr. kick), 7 plays, 48 yards, TOP 3:29 10 20
2nd 00:52 SHU - Hunter Miller 36 yd field goal 7 plays, 46 yards, TOP 2:53 13 20
3rd 09:01 SHU - Hunter Miller 22 yd field goal 9 plays, 71 yards, TOP 2:45 16 20
4th 04:54 SHU - Ryan Barabe 1 yd run (Hunter Miller kick), 16 plays, 93 yards, TOP 7:22 23 20
4th 01:56 SHU - M. Valentino 78 yd pass from Ryan Barabe (Hunter Miller kick) 3 plays, 80 yards, TOP 0:28 30 20



Individual Offense
 
 
Seton Hill

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Ryan Barabe 28 38 348 2 0 78 1
Kinan Humphrey 1 1 62 0 0 62 0
Totals 29 39 410 2 0 78 1

Mercyhurst

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Doug Altavilla 16 30 188 1 2 42 0
Michael Lowery 2 2 28 0 0 18 0
Totals 18 32 216 1 2 42 0

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
M. Valentino 15 63 3 60 0 23 4.0
Logan Wiland 5 19 0 19 0 6 3.8
Darnell Carey 3 10 1 9 0 7 3.0
Chris Jones 2 5 0 5 0 3 2.5
Ashawn Berry 1 0 3 -3 0 0 -3.0
Kinan Humphrey 1 0 5 -5 0 0 -5.0
Ryan Barabe 3 1 13 -12 1 1 -4.0

TEAM 1 0 21 -21 0 0
-

21.0
Totals 31 98 46 52 1 23 1.7

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Doug Altavilla 8 56 0 56 0 31 7.0
Garrett Owens 17 56 1 55 2 12 3.2
Dustin Shoaf 1 6 0 6 0 6 6.0
Cortez Watson 5 6 4 2 0 4 0.4
Michael Lowery 1 0 1 -1 0 0 -1.0
Totals 32 124 6 118 2 31 3.7

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
M. Valentino 3 88 1 78
Kinan Humphrey 7 83 1 22
Taro Gaither 5 68 0 34
John Makell 1 62 0 62
M. Williams 4 56 0 22
Michael Elardo 6 33 0 12
Chris Jones 1 15 0 15
Darnell Carey 1 5 0 5
Logan Wiland 1 0 0 0
Totals 29 410 2 78

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Clay Waldron 3 70 1 42
Nick Altavilla 5 69 0 25
Marcus Placke 4 41 0 18
Garrett Owens 3 19 0 10
Dustin Shoaf 2 10 0 8
Cordell O'Brien 1 7 0 7
Totals 18 216 1 42

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Hunter Miller 3 119 39.7 42 1 0 0
Totals 3 119 39.7 42 1 0 0

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Brendan Cole 4 159 39.8 44 1 0 0
Totals 4 159 39.8 44 1 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions
All Returns Ret. Yds. Lg Ret. Yds. Lg Ret. Yds. Lg
Darnell Carey 0 0 0 3 83 30 0 0 0
Fardan Allen 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 27 27
Total 0 0 0 3 83 30 2 27 27

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions
All Returns Ret. Yds. Lg Ret. Yds. Lg Ret. Yds. Lg
Cortez Watson 0 0 0 1 33 33 0 0 0
J. Tarasovitch 0 0 0 1 36 36 0 0 0
DaQuan Isom 0 0 0 2 43 29 0 0 0
Jacob Holl 0 0 0 1 11 11 0 0 0
Total 0 0 0 5 123 36 0 0 0

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
Hunter Miller 2nd 12:30 21 GOOD
Hunter Miller 2nd 00:52 36 GOOD
Hunter Miller 3rd 09:01 22 GOOD

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
No data to report.

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Hunter Miller 7 397 1 1 56.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Brendan Cole 4 251 0 1 62.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
Seton Hill Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Fardan Allen 4 8 12 —/— —/— 1 —/— 2-27 — — —
Jaylen McDuffie 4 8 12 3.0/5 —/— 1 —/— - 1 — —
J. Emberton-Gai 2 6 8 —/— —/— — 1/— - — — —
Syeko Noble 5 2 7 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Narrio Walks 4 2 6 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Zakh Williams 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Kevan Bowen 1 2 3 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Davionne Laney 3 — 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jaden Mack 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — 1 —
Justice Griffin 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
D'Lacy Bass — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
DJ Law — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Teegan Hahn — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jayvon Wright — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Noah Davis 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Tommy McChesney — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Alexander Wade 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Hunter Miller — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Nelson Gedeon — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 29 38 67 4.0/6 —/0 2 1/— 2-27 1 1 —

Mercyhurst Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
J. Tarasovitch 6 5 11 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
A. Zacharyasz 5 5 10 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Corbin Kessler 6 3 9 2.5/19 1.0/13 — —/— - 1 — —
Myles Dumas 5 — 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Hunter Merritt 3 2 5 1.0/2 —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Jacob Holl 1 4 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Uwaila Omorogbe 1 4 5 0.5/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Joseph Scro — 4 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Matthew Hudson — 4 4 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Keith Brickman 3 — 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
A. Thompson 2 1 3 1.5/4 —/— — —/— - — — —
Jon LoChiatto 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Nick Altavilla 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Bradley Burrows — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Cole Shuker — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Quinn Walsh — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Quinn Lawless — 1 1 —/— —/— — 1/— - — — —
RJ Tillman — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Brendan Cole — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 35 38 73 7.0/27 1.0/13 — 1/— - 2 — —



Drive Chart
 
 
Seton Hill

Mercyhurst

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st SHU15 11:39 KO SHU33 09:40 PUNT 4-18 1:59
1st MER48 05:52 INT MER00 02:39 TD 7-48 3:13
2nd SHU29 14:42 KO MER04 12:30 FG 5-67 2:12
2nd SHU37 10:50 PUNT SHU48 07:14 FUMB 9-11 3:36
2nd SHU35 03:45 KO MER19 00:52 FG 7-46 2:53
2nd SHU32 00:18 PUNT SHU49 00:00 HALF 2-17 0:18
3rd SHU26 14:54 KO SHU33 13:31 PUNT 3-7 1:23
3rd SHU24 11:46 PUNT MER05 09:01 FG 9-71 2:45
3rd SHU34 03:13 DOWNS SHU41 00:00 PUNT 7-7 3:13
4th SHU07 12:16 PUNT MER00 04:54 TD 16-93 7:22
4th SHU20 02:24 INT MER00 01:56 TD 3-80 0:28
4th SHU02 00:46 FUMB SHU02 00:00 HALF 1-0 0:46

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st MER42 15:00 KO SHU00 11:46 TD 6-58 3:14
1st MER26 09:40 PUNT SHU36 05:52 INT 6-38 3:48
1st MER35 02:32 KO SHU00 14:50 TD 5-65 2:42
2nd MER25 12:30 KO MER21 10:50 PUNT 3-(-4) 1:40
2nd SHU48 07:14 FUMB SHU00 03:45 TD 7-48 3:29
2nd MER24 00:46 KO MER29 00:18 PUNT 3-5 0:28
3rd MER31 13:31 PUNT MER32 11:46 PUNT 3-1 1:45
3rd MER15 08:54 KO SHU34 03:13 DOWNS 10-51 5:41
4th MER17 15:00 PUNT SHU41 12:16 PUNT 6-42 2:44
4th MER44 04:46 KO SHU19 02:24 INT 6-37 2:22
4th MER35 01:56 KO SHU02 00:46 FUMB 9-63 1:10



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
Seton won the toss an Mercyhurst will receiveSHU ball on SHU35.Hunter Miller kickoff 34 yards to the MER31, Jacob Holl return 11 yards to
the MER42 (Tommy McChesney;Zakh Williams).
 

 

 

 

 

 

Mercyhurst at 15:00
1st and 10 at MER42 Garrett Owens rush for 10 yards to the SHU48, 1ST DOWN MER, out-of-bounds (Teegan Hahn;Fardan Allen).
1st and 10 at SHU48 Doug Altavilla pass complete to Marcus Placke for 18 yards to the SHU30, 1ST DOWN MER, out-of-bounds

(Syeko Noble).
1st and 10 at SHU30 Doug Altavilla pass complete to Nick Altavilla for 25 yards to the SHU5, 1ST DOWN MER (Fardan Allen;Syeko

Noble).
1st and GOAL at SHU05 Garrett Owens rush for 3 yards to the SHU2 (J. Emberton-Gai;Jaylen McDuffie).
2nd and GOAL at SHU02 Garrett Owens rush for 1 yard to the SHU1 (Jaylen McDuffie;Justice Griffin).
3rd and GOAL at SHU01 Garrett Owens rush for 1 yard to the SHU0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 11:46, PENALTY SHU offside defense declined.
1st and GOAL at SHU03 Mark Shafer Jr. kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at MER35 Brendan Cole kickoff 65 yards to the SHU0, Darnell Carey return 30 yards to the SHU30 (Brendan Cole;Jacob

Holl), PENALTY SHU illegal block 15 yards to the SHU15, 1st and 10, SHU ball on SHU15.
Total 6 plays, 58 yardsTime of Possession: 3:14

Seton Hill 0-7 Mercyhurst

Seton Hill at 11:39
1st and 10 at SHU15 SETON HILL drive start at 11:39.
1st and 10 at SHU15 Ryan Barabe pass complete to Chris Jones for 15 yards to the SHU30, 1ST DOWN SHU (J. Tarasovitch;Joseph

Scro).
1st and 10 at SHU30 M. Valentino rush for 2 yards to the SHU32 (Joseph Scro;A. Zacharyasz).
2nd and 8 at SHU32 M. Valentino rush for 1 yard to the SHU33 (A. Thompson).
3rd and 7 at SHU33 Ryan Barabe pass incomplete to M. Williams.
4th and 7 at SHU33 Hunter Miller punt 41 yards to the MER26, downed.
Total 4 plays, 18 yardsTime of Possession: 1:59

Mercyhurst at 09:40
1st and 10 at MER26 MERCYHURST drive start at 09:40.
1st and 10 at MER26 Cortez Watson rush for 2 yards to the MER28 (Fardan Allen;DJ Law).
2nd and 8 at MER28 Garrett Owens rush for 4 yards to the MER32 (Narrio Walks).
3rd and 4 at MER32 Doug Altavilla pass incomplete to T. Czerwinski (Alexander Wade), PENALTY SHU holding 10 yards to the MER42,

1ST DOWN MER, NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at MER42 Cortez Watson rush for loss of 2 yards to the MER40, fumble forced by Jaylen McDuffie, fumble by Cortez Watson

recovered by MER Cortez Watson at MER40.
2nd and 12 at MER40 Doug Altavilla pass incomplete to Marcus Placke, PENALTY SHU pass interference 15 yards to the SHU45, 1ST

DOWN MER, NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at SHU45 Doug Altavilla pass complete to Cordell O'Brien for 7 yards to the SHU38, out-of-bounds (Syeko Noble).
2nd and 3 at SHU38 Doug Altavilla rush for 2 yards to the SHU36 (Justice Griffin).
3rd and 1 at SHU36 Doug Altavilla pass intercepted by Fardan Allen at the SHU25, Fardan Allen return 27 yards to the MER48.
Total 6 plays, 38 yardsTime of Possession: 3:48

Seton Hill at 05:52
1st and 10 at MER48 SETON HILL drive start at 05:52.
1st and 10 at MER48 Kinan Humphrey rush for loss of 5 yards to the SHU47 (Corbin Kessler).
2nd and 15 at SHU47 Ryan Barabe pass complete to M. Williams for 12 yards to the MER41, out-of-bounds.
3rd and 3 at MER41 Darnell Carey rush for 7 yards to the MER34, 1ST DOWN SHU (J. Tarasovitch).
1st and 10 at MER34 M. Valentino rush for 9 yards to the MER25 (J. Tarasovitch;Hunter Merritt).
2nd and 1 at MER25 Ryan Barabe pass complete to M. Valentino for 4 yards to the MER21, 1ST DOWN SHU (Corbin Kessler;A.

Zacharyasz).
1st and 10 at MER21 M. Valentino rush for loss of 1 yard to the MER22 (J. Tarasovitch).
2nd and 11 at MER22 Ryan Barabe pass complete to Kinan Humphrey for 22 yards to the MER0, 1ST DOWN SHU, TOUCHDOWN, clock

02:39.
1st and GOAL at MER03 Hunter Miller kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at SHU35 Hunter Miller kickoff 63 yards to the MER2, Cortez Watson return 33 yards to the MER35 (Hunter Miller;D'Lacy

Bass).
Total 7 plays, 48 yardsTime of Possession: 3:13

Seton Hill 7-7 Mercyhurst

Mercyhurst at 02:32
1st and 10 at MER35 MERCYHURST drive start at 02:32.
1st and 10 at MER35 Garrett Owens rush for 12 yards to the MER47, 1ST DOWN MER (J. Emberton-Gai).
1st and 10 at MER47 Garrett Owens rush for 4 yards to the SHU49 (Fardan Allen;Jaden Mack).
2nd and 6 at SHU49 Doug Altavilla pass complete to Nick Altavilla for 5 yards to the SHU44 (Syeko Noble).
3rd and 1 at SHU44 Doug Altavilla rush for 2 yards to the SHU42, 1ST DOWN MER (Nelson Gedeon;Jaylen McDuffie).

Start of Quarter #2
1st and 10 at SHU42 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.



 

 

 

 

 

1st and 10 at SHU42 Doug Altavilla pass complete to Clay Waldron for 42 yards to the SHU0, 1ST DOWN MER, TOUCHDOWN, clock
14:50.

1st and GOAL at SHU03 Mark Shafer Jr. kick attempt failed (blocked) (blocked by Jaden Mack).
1st and GOAL at MER35 Brendan Cole kickoff 64 yards to the SHU1, Darnell Carey return 28 yards to the SHU29 (Quinn Lawless;Jacob

Holl).
Total 5 plays, 65 yardsTime of Possession: 2:42

Seton Hill 7-13 Mercyhurst

Seton Hill at 14:42
1st and 10 at SHU29 SETON HILL drive start at 14:42.
1st and 10 at SHU29 Kinan Humphrey pass complete to John Makell for 62 yards to the MER9, 1ST DOWN SHU (Hunter Merritt).
1st and GOAL at MER09 M. Valentino rush for 1 yard to the MER8 (J. Tarasovitch;RJ Tillman).
2nd and GOAL at MER08 M. Valentino rush for 4 yards to the MER4 (J. Tarasovitch;Uwaila Omorogbe).
3rd and GOAL at MER04 Ryan Barabe pass incomplete to Kinan Humphrey, dropped pass.
4th and GOAL at MER04 Hunter Miller field goal attempt from 21 GOOD, clock 12:30.
1st and GOAL at SHU35 Hunter Miller kickoff 65 yards to the MER0, touchback.
Total 5 plays, 67 yardsTime of Possession: 2:12

Seton Hill 10-13 Mercyhurst

Mercyhurst at 12:30
1st and 10 at MER25 MERCYHURST drive start at 12:30.
1st and 10 at MER25 PENALTY MER false start 5 yards to the MER20.
1st and 15 at MER20 Doug Altavilla rush for 3 yards to the MER23 (Davionne Laney).
2nd and 12 at MER23 Cortez Watson rush for loss of 2 yards to the MER21 (Jaylen McDuffie).
3rd and 14 at MER21 Doug Altavilla pass incomplete to Marcus Placke.
4th and 14 at MER21 Brendan Cole punt 42 yards to the SHU37, out-of-bounds.
Total 3 plays, -4 yardsTime of Possession: 1:40

Seton Hill at 10:50
1st and 10 at SHU37 SETON HILL drive start at 10:50.
1st and 10 at SHU37 Ryan Barabe pass complete to Logan Wiland for no gain to the SHU37 (Jacob Holl;A. Zacharyasz).
2nd and 10 at SHU37 Ryan Barabe pass complete to Kinan Humphrey for 5 yards to the SHU42 (Keith Brickman).
3rd and 5 at SHU42 Ryan Barabe pass complete to Kinan Humphrey for 10 yards to the MER48, 1ST DOWN SHU (Keith Brickman).
1st and 10 at MER48 Logan Wiland rush for 5 yards to the MER43 (Jacob Holl).
2nd and 5 at MER43 Logan Wiland rush for 5 yards to the MER38, 1ST DOWN SHU (Jacob Holl;Cole Shuker).
1st and 10 at MER38 Ryan Barabe pass incomplete to Michael Elardo.
2nd and 10 at MER38 Logan Wiland rush for 6 yards to the MER32 (A. Zacharyasz).
3rd and 4 at MER32 Logan Wiland rush for 1 yard to the MER31 (Corbin Kessler).
4th and 3 at MER31 TEAM rush for loss of 21 yards to the SHU48, fumble by TEAM recovered by MER Quinn Lawless at SHU48.
Total 9 plays, 11 yardsTime of Possession: 3:36

Mercyhurst at 07:14
1st and 10 at SHU48 MERCYHURST drive start at 07:14.
1st and 10 at SHU48 Doug Altavilla pass incomplete to Jason Armstrong, dropped pass.
2nd and 10 at SHU48 Dustin Shoaf rush for 6 yards to the SHU42 (J. Emberton-Gai;Jaylen McDuffie).
3rd and 4 at SHU42 Doug Altavilla pass complete to Marcus Placke for 14 yards to the SHU28, 1ST DOWN MER (Fardan Allen).
1st and 10 at SHU28 Garrett Owens rush for 5 yards to the SHU23 (Fardan Allen).
2nd and 5 at SHU23 Doug Altavilla pass complete to Garrett Owens for 4 yards to the SHU19 (Narrio Walks), PENALTY SHU face mask

10 yards to the SHU9, 1ST DOWN MER.
1st and GOAL at SHU09 1st and 9.
1st and GOAL at SHU09 Doug Altavilla pass complete to Marcus Placke for 4 yards to the SHU5 (Fardan Allen;Narrio Walks).
2nd and GOAL at SHU05 Garrett Owens rush for 5 yards to the SHU0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 03:45.
1st and GOAL at SHU03 Mark Shafer Jr. kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at MER35 Brendan Cole kickoff 58 yards to the SHU7, out-of-bounds, SHU ball on SHU35.
Total 7 plays, 48 yardsTime of Possession: 3:29

Seton Hill 10-20 Mercyhurst

Seton Hill at 03:45
1st and 10 at SHU35 SETON HILL drive start at 03:45.
1st and 10 at SHU35 Ryan Barabe pass incomplete to Michael Elardo, PENALTY MER pass interference 15 yards to the 50 yardline, 1ST

DOWN SHU, NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at SHU50 M. Valentino rush for 3 yards to the MER47 (Corbin Kessler).
2nd and 7 at MER47 Ryan Barabe pass complete to Kinan Humphrey for 14 yards to the MER33, 1ST DOWN SHU, out-of-bounds.
1st and 10 at MER33 Ryan Barabe pass complete to Michael Elardo for 12 yards to the MER21, 1ST DOWN SHU (Hunter Merritt).
1st and 10 at MER21 M. Valentino rush for 2 yards to the MER19 (A. Zacharyasz).
2nd and 8 at MER19 Timeout Seton Hill, clock 01:26.
2nd and 8 at MER19 Darnell Carey rush for 3 yards to the MER16, out-of-bounds (J. Tarasovitch).
3rd and 5 at MER16 Ashawn Berry rush for loss of 3 yards to the MER19 (A. Thompson).
4th and 8 at MER19 Timeout Mercyhurst, clock 00:57.
4th and 8 at MER19 Hunter Miller field goal attempt from 36 GOOD, clock 00:52.
1st and GOAL at SHU35 Hunter Miller kickoff 60 yards to the MER5, DaQuan Isom return 29 yards to the MER34, out-of-bounds (J.

Emberton-Gai), PENALTY MER holding 10 yards to the MER24, 1st and 10, MER ball on MER24.



 

 

 
Start of 2nd Half

Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00, MER ball on MER35.Brendan Cole kickoff 64 yards to the SHU1, Darnell Carey return 25 yards to the SHU26
(Nick Altavilla).
 

 

 

 

Total 7 plays, 46 yardsTime of Possession: 2:53

Seton Hill 13-20 Mercyhurst

Mercyhurst at 00:46
1st and 10 at MER24 MERCYHURST drive start at 00:46.
1st and 10 at MER24 Garrett Owens rush for no gain to the MER24 (Davionne Laney).
2nd and 10 at MER24 Timeout Seton Hill, clock 00:39.
2nd and 10 at MER24 Garrett Owens rush for 3 yards to the MER27, out-of-bounds (Syeko Noble).
3rd and 7 at MER27 Doug Altavilla rush for 2 yards to the MER29 (Alexander Wade).
4th and 5 at MER29 Timeout Seton Hill, clock 00:24.
4th and 5 at MER29 Brendan Cole punt 39 yards to the SHU32, out-of-bounds.
Total 3 plays, 5 yardsTime of Possession: 0:28

Seton Hill at 00:18
1st and 10 at SHU32 SETON HILL drive start at 00:18.
1st and 10 at SHU32 M. Valentino rush for 11 yards to the SHU43, 1ST DOWN SHU (J. Tarasovitch;Matthew Hudson).
1st and 10 at SHU43 Ryan Barabe pass complete to Michael Elardo for 6 yards to the SHU49 (Joseph Scro;A. Zacharyasz).
2nd and 4 at SHU49 End of half, clock 00:00.
Total 2 plays, 17 yardsTime of Possession: 0:18

Seton Hill at 14:54
1st and 10 at SHU26 SETON HILL drive start at 14:54.
1st and 10 at SHU26 Ryan Barabe pass complete to Darnell Carey for 5 yards to the SHU31 (Myles Dumas).
2nd and 5 at SHU31 Logan Wiland rush for 2 yards to the SHU33 (Corbin Kessler).
3rd and 3 at SHU33 Ryan Barabe pass incomplete to John Makell.
4th and 3 at SHU33 Hunter Miller punt 36 yards to the MER31, fair catch by Nick Altavilla.
Total 3 plays, 7 yardsTime of Possession: 1:23

Mercyhurst at 13:31
1st and 10 at MER31 MERCYHURST drive start at 13:31.
1st and 10 at MER31 Garrett Owens rush for loss of 1 yard to the MER30 (Kevan Bowen).
2nd and 11 at MER30 Doug Altavilla pass complete to Dustin Shoaf for 2 yards to the MER32 (Syeko Noble).
3rd and 9 at MER32 Doug Altavilla pass incomplete to Cortez Watson (Jaylen McDuffie).
4th and 9 at MER32 Brendan Cole punt 44 yards to the SHU24, downed.
Total 3 plays, 1 yardsTime of Possession: 1:45

Seton Hill at 11:46
1st and 10 at SHU24 SETON HILL drive start at 11:46.
1st and 10 at SHU24 Ryan Barabe pass complete to Taro Gaither for 10 yards to the SHU34, 1ST DOWN SHU, out-of-bounds.
1st and 10 at SHU34 Ryan Barabe pass incomplete to Taro Gaither.
2nd and 10 at SHU34 Ryan Barabe pass complete to M. Williams for 13 yards to the SHU47, 1ST DOWN SHU (A. Zacharyasz).
1st and 10 at SHU47 Ryan Barabe pass complete to M. Williams for 22 yards to the MER31, 1ST DOWN SHU (Keith Brickman).
1st and 10 at MER31 M. Valentino rush for 23 yards to the MER8, 1ST DOWN SHU (Jon LoChiatto).
1st and GOAL at MER08 M. Valentino rush for 1 yard to the MER7 (A. Zacharyasz).
2nd and GOAL at MER07 Ryan Barabe pass incomplete to Taro Gaither (Corbin Kessler).
3rd and GOAL at MER07 Chris Jones rush for 2 yards to the MER5 (A. Zacharyasz).
4th and GOAL at MER05 Hunter Miller field goal attempt from 22 GOOD, clock 09:01.
1st and GOAL at SHU35 Hunter Miller kickoff 64 yards to the MER1, DaQuan Isom return 14 yards to the MER15 (Zakh Williams).
Total 9 plays, 71 yardsTime of Possession: 2:45

Seton Hill 16-20 Mercyhurst

Mercyhurst at 08:54
1st and 10 at MER15 MERCYHURST drive start at 08:54.
1st and 10 at MER15 Garrett Owens rush for 1 yard to the MER16 (Kevan Bowen;Jaylen McDuffie).
2nd and 9 at MER16 Doug Altavilla pass complete to Dustin Shoaf for 8 yards to the MER24 (J. Emberton-Gai;Fardan Allen).
3rd and 1 at MER24 Garrett Owens rush for 2 yards to the MER26, 1ST DOWN MER (Jaylen McDuffie;J. Emberton-Gai).
1st and 10 at MER26 Doug Altavilla pass incomplete to Marcus Placke.
2nd and 10 at MER26 Doug Altavilla pass incomplete to Clay Waldron, PENALTY SHU offside defense 5 yards to the MER31, NO PLAY.
2nd and 5 at MER31 Garrett Owens rush for 2 yards to the MER33 (J. Emberton-Gai;Jaylen McDuffie).
3rd and 3 at MER33 Doug Altavilla rush for 31 yards to the SHU36, 1ST DOWN MER, out-of-bounds.
1st and 10 at SHU36 Garrett Owens rush for no gain to the SHU36 (Fardan Allen;Jaylen McDuffie).
2nd and 10 at SHU36 Clay Waldron rush for 16 yards to the SHU20 (Jaden Mack), PENALTY MER illegal formation 5 yards to the

SHU41, NO PLAY.
2nd and 15 at SHU41 Doug Altavilla rush for 7 yards to the SHU34 (Noah Davis).
3rd and 8 at SHU34 Doug Altavilla pass incomplete to Clay Waldron.
4th and 8 at SHU34 Doug Altavilla pass incomplete to Cordell O'Brien, dropped pass.
Total 10 plays, 51 yardsTime of Possession: 5:41



 

 

 

 

 

Seton Hill at 03:13
1st and 10 at SHU34 SETON HILL drive start at 03:13.
1st and 10 at SHU34 Darnell Carey rush for loss of 1 yard to the SHU33 (Corbin Kessler;Uwaila Omorogbe).
2nd and 11 at SHU33 Ryan Barabe pass complete to Michael Elardo for 4 yards to the SHU37 (Jon LoChiatto).
3rd and 7 at SHU37 Ryan Barabe pass complete to M. Williams for 9 yards to the SHU46, 1ST DOWN SHU (Corbin Kessler).
1st and 10 at SHU46 Ryan Barabe pass complete to Kinan Humphrey for 10 yards to the MER44, 1ST DOWN SHU.
1st and 10 at MER44 Ryan Barabe pass complete to Michael Elardo for loss of 2 yards to the MER46 (Hunter Merritt).
2nd and 12 at MER46 Ryan Barabe sacked for loss of 13 yards to the SHU41 (Corbin Kessler), PENALTY SHU intentional grounding 0

yards to the SHU41.
3rd and 25 at SHU41 3rd and 25.
3rd and 25 at SHU41 Ryan Barabe pass incomplete.
4th and 25 at SHU41 Hunter Miller punt 42 yards to the MER17, out-of-bounds.
Total 7 plays, 7 yardsTime of Possession: 3:13

Mercyhurst at 00:00
1st and 10 at MER17 MERCYHURST drive start at 00:00.

Start of Quarter #4
1st and 10 at MER17 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
1st and 10 at MER17 PENALTY MER false start 5 yards to the MER12.
1st and 15 at MER12 Doug Altavilla pass complete to Clay Waldron for 8 yards to the MER20 (Narrio Walks), PENALTY SHU roughing

passer 15 yards to the MER35, 1ST DOWN MER.
1st and 10 at MER35 1st and 10.
1st and 10 at MER35 Cortez Watson rush for no gain to the MER35 (Narrio Walks;Kevan Bowen).
2nd and 10 at MER35 Timeout Mercyhurst, clock 13:57.
2nd and 10 at MER35 Doug Altavilla pass complete to Clay Waldron for 20 yards to the SHU45, 1ST DOWN MER (Fardan Allen).
1st and 10 at SHU45 Doug Altavilla pass incomplete to Jason Armstrong.
2nd and 10 at SHU45 Cortez Watson rush for 4 yards to the SHU41 (Jayvon Wright;Fardan Allen).
3rd and 6 at SHU41 Doug Altavilla pass incomplete to Cortez Watson.
4th and 6 at SHU41 Brendan Cole punt 34 yards to the SHU7, fair catch by D'Lacy Bass.
Total 6 plays, 42 yardsTime of Possession: 2:44

Seton Hill at 12:16
1st and 10 at SHU07 SETON HILL drive start at 12:16.
1st and 10 at SHU07 Ryan Barabe pass incomplete to Logan Wiland.
2nd and 10 at SHU07 Ryan Barabe pass complete to M. Valentino for 6 yards to the SHU13 (Myles Dumas).
3rd and 4 at SHU13 Ryan Barabe pass complete to Taro Gaither for 8 yards to the SHU21, 1ST DOWN SHU (Hunter Merritt;A.

Zacharyasz).
1st and 10 at SHU21 Ryan Barabe pass complete to Michael Elardo for 11 yards to the SHU32, 1ST DOWN SHU, out-of-bounds (Myles

Dumas).
1st and 10 at SHU32 Ryan Barabe pass incomplete to Taro Gaither, dropped pass.
2nd and 10 at SHU32 Ryan Barabe pass incomplete to John Makell, PENALTY MER pass interference 13 yards to the SHU45, 1ST DOWN

SHU, NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at SHU45 Chris Jones rush for 3 yards to the SHU48 (Quinn Walsh;Corbin Kessler).
2nd and 7 at SHU48 Ryan Barabe pass complete to Taro Gaither for 7 yards to the MER45, 1ST DOWN SHU, out-of-bounds.
1st and 10 at MER45 M. Valentino rush for loss of 2 yards to the MER47 (Matthew Hudson;A. Thompson).
2nd and 12 at MER47 Ryan Barabe pass complete to Kinan Humphrey for 9 yards to the MER38 (J. Tarasovitch).
3rd and 3 at MER38 Ryan Barabe pass complete to Kinan Humphrey for 13 yards to the MER25, 1ST DOWN SHU (J. Tarasovitch).
1st and 10 at MER25 Ryan Barabe pass complete to Taro Gaither for 25 yards to the MER0, clock 07:49, PENALTY SHU pass

interference 15 yards to the MER40, NO PLAY.
1st and 25 at MER40 Ryan Barabe pass complete to Taro Gaither for 9 yards to the MER31, out-of-bounds (Myles Dumas).
2nd and 16 at MER31 Ryan Barabe pass complete to Kinan Humphrey for 3 yards to the MER28, PENALTY SHU illegal motion 5 yards to

the MER36, NO PLAY.
2nd and 21 at MER36 Ryan Barabe pass complete to Kinan Humphrey for 31 yards to the MER5, out-of-bounds, PENALTY SHU pass

interference 15 yards to the SHU49, NO PLAY.
2nd and 36 at SHU49 Ryan Barabe pass incomplete to Michael Elardo, PENALTY MER holding 10 yards to the MER41, 1ST DOWN SHU,

NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at MER41 M. Valentino rush for 4 yards to the MER37 (Uwaila Omorogbe).
2nd and 6 at MER37 Ryan Barabe pass complete to Michael Elardo for 2 yards to the MER35 (J. Tarasovitch).
3rd and 4 at MER35 Ryan Barabe pass incomplete to John Makell (Hunter Merritt).
4th and 4 at MER35 Ryan Barabe pass complete to Taro Gaither for 34 yards to the MER1, 1ST DOWN SHU, out-of-bounds (Myles

Dumas).
1st and GOAL at MER01 Ryan Barabe rush for 1 yard to the MER0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 04:54.
1st and GOAL at MER03 Hunter Miller kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at SHU35 Hunter Miller kickoff 57 yards to the MER8, J. Tarasovitch return 36 yards to the MER44 (Zakh Williams).
Total 16 plays, 93 yardsTime of Possession: 7:22

Seton Hill 23-20 Mercyhurst

Mercyhurst at 04:46
1st and 10 at MER44 MERCYHURST drive start at 04:46.
1st and 10 at MER44 Doug Altavilla pass complete to Garrett Owens for 5 yards to the MER49 (Narrio Walks).
2nd and 5 at MER49 Doug Altavilla pass incomplete to Clay Waldron.
3rd and 5 at MER49 Doug Altavilla rush for 4 yards to the SHU47 (Jaden Mack).
4th and 1 at SHU47 Garrett Owens rush for 3 yards to the SHU44, 1ST DOWN MER (J. Emberton-Gai;Syeko Noble).



 

 

 

 

1st and 10 at SHU44 Doug Altavilla pass complete to Garrett Owens for 10 yards to the SHU34, 1ST DOWN MER (Jaylen McDuffie),
PENALTY SHU personal foul 15 yards to the SHU19, 1ST DOWN MER.

1st and 10 at SHU19 1st and 10.
1st and 10 at SHU19 Doug Altavilla pass intercepted by Fardan Allen at the SHU0, Fardan Allen return 0 yards to the SHU0,

touchback.
Total 6 plays, 37 yardsTime of Possession: 2:22

Seton Hill at 02:24
1st and 10 at SHU20 SETON HILL drive start at 02:24.
1st and 10 at SHU20 M. Valentino rush for 2 yards to the SHU22 (Matthew Hudson;Bradley Burrows).
2nd and 8 at SHU22 Timeout Mercyhurst, clock 02:17.
2nd and 8 at SHU22 M. Valentino rush for no gain to the SHU22 (Uwaila Omorogbe;Joseph Scro).
3rd and 8 at SHU22 Timeout Mercyhurst, clock 02:13.
3rd and 8 at SHU22 Ryan Barabe pass complete to M. Valentino for 78 yards to the MER0, 1ST DOWN SHU, TOUCHDOWN, clock

01:56.
1st and GOAL at MER03 Hunter Miller kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at SHU35 Hunter Miller kickoff 54 yards to the MER11, out-of-bounds, MER ball on MER35.
Total 3 plays, 80 yardsTime of Possession: 0:28

Seton Hill 30-20 Mercyhurst

Mercyhurst at 01:56
1st and 10 at MER35 MERCYHURST drive start at 01:56.
1st and 10 at MER35 Doug Altavilla pass complete to Marcus Placke for 5 yards to the MER40, out-of-bounds.
2nd and 5 at MER40 Doug Altavilla pass incomplete to Nick Altavilla.
3rd and 5 at MER40 Doug Altavilla pass complete to Nick Altavilla for 11 yards to the SHU49, 1ST DOWN MER, out-of-bounds.
1st and 10 at SHU49 Doug Altavilla pass incomplete to Marcus Placke.
2nd and 10 at SHU49 Doug Altavilla pass incomplete to Nick Altavilla.
3rd and 10 at SHU49 Doug Altavilla rush for 5 yards to the SHU44 (Davionne Laney), PENALTY SHU personal foul 15 yards to the

SHU29, 1ST DOWN MER.
1st and 10 at SHU29 1st and 10.
1st and 10 at SHU29 PENALTY SHU unsportsmanlike conduct off-setting, PENALTY MER unsportsmanlike conduct off-setting, NO

PLAY.55 for Seton Hill ejected for targeting.
1st and 10 at SHU29 Michael Lowery rush for loss of 1 yard to the SHU30, out-of-bounds (Jaylen McDuffie).
2nd and 11 at SHU30 Michael Lowery pass complete to Nick Altavilla for 6 yards to the SHU24, out-of-bounds.
3rd and 5 at SHU24 Michael Lowery pass complete to Nick Altavilla for 18 yards to the SHU6, fumble forced by Fardan Allen, fumble

by Nick Altavilla recovered by SHU J. Emberton-Gai at SHU2.
Total 9 plays, 63 yardsTime of Possession: 1:10

Seton Hill at 00:46
1st and 10 at SHU02 SETON HILL drive start at 00:46.
1st and 10 at SHU02 Ryan Barabe rush for no gain to the SHU2 (Uwaila Omorogbe;Matthew Hudson).
2nd and 10 at SHU02 End of game, clock 00:00.
Total 1 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:46

Seton Hill 30-20 Mercyhurst


